
Ranking Nation Penalities
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight (g)
(Best leg)

Penalities
(1st leg-2nd leg)

Penalities
(Anglers)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Hungary

France

Italy

England

Portugal

Portugal

Germany

Spain

Belgium

Austria

Spain

South Africa

15

20

24

27

41

64

64

66

70

74

75

84

160.846

145.641

140.758

139.975

115.070

88.659

84.150

80.944

75.219

75.866

72.487

65.978

81.483

72.939

74.572

74.273

60.772

44.726

43.770

41.721

39.182

47.398

39.324

39.589

7 - 8

8 - 12

13 - 11

16 - 11

20 - 21

30 - 34

29 - 35

31 - 35

32 - 38

43 - 31

39 - 36

44 - 40

4 - 1 - 1 - 1
2 - 2 - 1 - 3
1 - 2 - 2 - 3
3 - 5 - 2 - 2
3 - 3 - 3 - 4
4 - 3 - 3 - 1
2 - 7 - 5 - 2
1 - 1 - 5 - 4
5 - 4 - 4 - 7
5 - 4 - 7 - 5
6 - 6 - 8 - 10
6 - 11 - 11 - 6
10 - 8 - 6 - 5
10 - 8 - 10 - 7
11 - 5 - 7 - 8
8 - 10 - 6 - 11
8 - 9 - 9 - 6
11 - 9 - 9 - 9

12 - 10 - 12 - 9
7 - 6 - 8 - 10

7 - 11 - 10 - 11
12 - 12 - 4 - 8
9 - 12 - 11 - 12
9 - 7 - 12 - 12

Date 25-09-2022
Organization Spanish Federation

.

Time
16:36:08

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Ambrus Tibor

Tom Pickering

Papp József

Darren Cox

Erdei Attila Csaba

Daniel Lacomme

Thierry Theaudin

Luca Antonio Pera

Alain Naud

Stefano Pacciani

Angelo Cantoni

Horváth Gyula Gábor

Hungary

England

Hungary

England

Hungary

France

France

Italy

France

Italy

Italy

Hungary

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

4

4

4

4

6

7

7

43.473

42.401

42.195

41.476

39.749

40.787

37.877

37.453

35.725

34.769

36.706

35.429

21.896

21.459

21.524

22.730

19.951

21.580

19.098

19.639

19.019

18.426

18.777

18.965

14

9

20

8

8

10

7

12

8

14

12

14

1 - 1

2 - 1

1 - 2

2 - 1

1 - 2

1 - 3

2 - 2

3 - 1

2 - 2

3 - 3

3 - 4

4 - 3

Date 25-09-2022
Organization Spanish Federation

.

Time
17:10:38

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Manuel Marchese

Jean-Michel Croze

Fernando Breda

João Vizinha

Richard Vaughan

Ferreira Virgínia

Jose Vicente Vidal

António Nunes

Pedro Lopes

Dirk Oberleitner

Angel Puertolas

Luis Halcon

Italy

France

Portugal

Portugal

England

Portugal

Spain

Portugal

Portugal

Germany

Spain

Spain

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

7

8

9

9

9

9

11

12

12

12

13

13

31.830

31.252

32.973

31.069

30.935

30.278

24.556

28.284

25.304

21.093

25.841

23.341

17.730

15.697

17.361

15.964

16.813

15.591

13.749

14.523

13.244

11.631

13.839

13.033

11

20

8

9

14

15

13

19

15

13

11

20

4 - 3

3 - 5

5 - 4

4 - 5

5 - 4

4 - 5

7 - 4

6 - 6

6 - 6

5 - 7

5 - 8

7 - 6

Date 25-09-2022
Organization Spanish Federation

.

Time
17:10:40

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Hubert Schniggendiller

Júlio Marques

Freddy Schallenbergh

Petrus Smit

Andreas Steyrer

Uwe Gohr

Willhelm Stumpf

Jean-Luc Cornelis

Antonio Gobeo

Julia Campos

Francisco Molina

Altino Loureiro

Germany

Portugal

Belgium

South Africa

Austria

Germany

Austria

Belgium

Belgium

Spain

Spain

Portugal

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

14

14

15

16

16

18

18

18

18

18

19

19

24.436

20.750

20.719

22.116

19.646

20.765

20.397

19.075

18.974

17.622

19.045

18.714

12.913

11.856

11.274

13.967

12.219

11.469

14.000

10.569

9.766

9.594

10.843

9.996

3

12

23

5

17

14

20

9

13

17

15

7

6 - 8

7 - 7

6 - 9

9 - 7

9 - 7

8 - 10

12 - 6

9 - 9

9 - 9

8 - 10

11 - 8

8 - 11

Date 25-09-2022
Organization Spanish Federation

.

Time
17:10:41

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Daniel Josis

Peter Schneider

Franz Artmueller

Andreas Nitzinger

Joaquim Teixeira

Juan Antonio Barreda

Gregorio Yepes

Barend Du Preez

Lidon Folch

Kenneth Moore

Andrew Moss

Simon Fry

Belgium

Austria

Austria

Germany

Portugal

Spain

Spain

South Africa

Spain

South Africa

England

England

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

19

20

20

20

21

22

22

23

23

24

5

7

16.451

17.948

17.875

17.856

16.357

15.705

14.140

13.749

13.181

15.438

13.271

11.892

8.878

9.521

11.658

9.930

9.003

8.174

7.092

7.285

7.201

8.934

13.271

11.892

19

9

18

13

19

17

16

12

5

16

2

12

8 - 11

10 - 10

12 - 8

10 - 10

10 - 11

10 - 12

11 - 11

11 - 12

11 - 12

12 - 12

X - 5

7 - X

Date 25-09-2022
Organization Spanish Federation

.

Time
17:10:43

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

49

50

Robert Liebenberg

Roland Reid

South Africa

South Africa

1

1

9

12

10.224

4.451

10.224

4.451

1

6

X - 9

12 - X

Date 25-09-2022
Organization Spanish Federation

.

Time
17:10:44

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Nation Team Penalties
(Total) Weigh (Total) Weigh (Best) Penalties

(Angler)
Fish
Total

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Hungary

Italy

England

France

Portugal

Austria

Portugal

Germany

Spain

Spain

Belgium

South Africa

(A)

(A)

(A)

(A)

(B)

(A)

(A)

(A)

(B)

(A)

(A)

(A)

8

11

11

12

21

31

34

35

35

36

38

40

81.483

74.572

74.273

72.702

60.772

47.398

44.726

43.770

41.721

39.324

39.182

39.589

21.896

19.639

22.730

19.207

17.361

14.000

13.761

12.913

13.033

13.749

11.274

13.967

2 - 2 - 1 - 3

4 - 3 - 3 - 1

1 - 1 - 5 - 4

3 - 5 - 2 - 2

5 - 4 - 7 - 5

7 - 6 - 8 - 10

6 - 11 - 11 - 6

10 - 8 - 10 - 7

8 - 10 - 6 - 11

12 - 12 - 4 - 8

11 - 9 - 9 - 9

9 - 7 - 12 - 12

1.535

1.367

1.334

1.403

1.078

841

764

755

791

661

682

658

Date 25-09-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization Spanish Federation

.

Time
16:32:31

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weigh(g) Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Darren Cox
Ambrus Tibor
Tom Pickering
Luca Antonio Pera
Papp József
Erdei Attila Csaba
Alain Naud
Thierry Theaudin
Daniel Lacomme
Horváth Gyula Gábor
Stefano Pacciani
Manuel Marchese
Angelo Cantoni
Fernando Breda
Richard Vaughan
Jose Vicente Vidal

England
Hungary
England
Italy
Hungary
Hungary
France
France
France
Hungary
Italy
Italy
Italy
Portugal
England
Spain

1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
3
3
3
3
4
4
4
4

22.730
21.896
21.459
19.639
20.671
19.951
19.019
18.779
19.207
18.965
18.426
17.730
18.777
17.361
16.813
13.749

408
440
419
315
343
371
360
361
387
381
339
335
378
301
256
260

4
6
3
7

10
4
1
3
7

12
6

10
2
7
5
1

Date 25-09-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization Spanish Federation

.

Time
17:09:50

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weigh(g) Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

João Vizinha
Jean-Michel Croze
Ferreira Virgínia
Andrew Moss
Willhelm Stumpf
António Nunes
Pedro Lopes
Luis Halcon
Petrus Smit
Andreas Steyrer
Júlio Marques
Dirk Oberleitner
Hubert Schniggendiller
Angel Puertolas
Franz Artmueller
Francisco Molina

Portugal
France
Portugal
England
Austria
Portugal
Portugal
Spain
South Africa
Austria
Portugal
Germany
Germany
Spain
Austria
Spain

5
5
5
5
6
6
6
6
7
7
7
7
8
8
8
8

15.964
15.697
15.591
13.271
14.000
13.761
13.244
13.033
13.967
12.219
11.856
11.631
12.913
12.002
11.658
10.843

278
295
264
251
262
267
172
226
229
213
235
177
248
253
209
182

2
9
5
2

12
8
9
8
1

12
9
3
2
9
7
6

Date 25-09-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization Spanish Federation

.

Time
17:09:52

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weigh(g) Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

Freddy Schallenbergh
Jean-Luc Cornelis
Robert Liebenberg
Antonio Gobeo
Andreas Nitzinger
Julia Campos
Peter Schneider
Uwe Gohr
Joaquim Teixeira
Altino Loureiro
Daniel Josis
Gregorio Yepes
Kenneth Moore
Juan Antonio Barreda
Lidon Folch
Barend Du Preez

Belgium
Belgium
South Africa
Belgium
Germany
Spain
Austria
Germany
Portugal
Portugal
Belgium
Spain
South Africa
Spain
Spain
South Africa

9
9
9
9

10
10
10
10
11
11
11
11
12
12
12
12

11.274
10.569
10.224
9.766
9.930
9.594
9.521
9.296
9.003
8.718
7.573
7.092
8.934
7.531
7.201
6.464

202
206
166
142
174
168
157
156
156
169
132
144
169
134
85
94

11
4
1

10
6
8
8

11
12
5

10
11
5

11
3
4

Date 25-09-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization Spanish Federation

.

Time
17:09:53

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Team Weigh
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Pickering Tom

Attila Csaba Erdei

Lacomme Daniel

Cantoni Angelo

Virgínia  Ferreira

Nunes António

Steyrer Andreas

Puertolas Angel

Liebenberg  Robert

Nitzinger Andreas

Josis Daniel

Barreda Juan Antonio

England

Hungary

France

Italy

Portugal

Portugal

Austria

Spain

South Africa

Germany

Belgium

Spain

A

A

A

A

B

A

A

B

A

A

A

A

21.459

19.951

19.207

18.777

15.591

13.761

12.219

12.002

10.224

9.930

7.573

7.531

419

371

387

378

264

267

213

253

166

174

132

134

3

4

7

2

5

8

12

9

1

6

10

11

Date 25-09-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization Spanish Federation

.

Time
16:34:17

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Team Weigh
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Cox Darren

József Papp

Pacciani Stefano

Breda Fernando

Croze Jean-Michel

Stumpf Willhelm

Smit Petrus

Schniggendiller Hubert

Schallenbergh Freddy

Campos Julia

Loureiro Altino

Folch Lidon

England

Hungary

Italy

Portugal

France

Austria

South Africa

Germany

Belgium

Spain

Portugal

Spain

A

A

A

B

A

A

A

A

A

B

A

A

22.730

20.671

18.426

17.361

15.697

14.000

13.967

12.913

11.274

9.594

8.718

7.201

408

343

339

301

295

262

229

248

202

168

169

85

4

10

6

7

9

12

1

2

11

8

5

3

Date 25-09-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization Spanish Federation

.

Time
16:34:17

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Team Weigh
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Tibor Ambrus

Theaudin Thierry

Marchese Manuel

Vidal Jose Vicente

Moss Andrew

Halcon Luis

Marques Júlio

Artmueller Franz

Cornelis Jean-Luc

Gohr Uwe

Teixeira Joaquim

Moore Kenneth

Hungary

France

Italy

Spain

England

Spain

Portugal

Austria

Belgium

Germany

Portugal

South Africa

A

A

A

A

A

B

B

A

A

A

A

A

21.896

18.779

17.730

13.749

13.271

13.033

11.856

11.658

10.569

9.296

9.003

8.934

440

361

335

260

251

226

235

209

206

156

156

169

6

3

10

1

2

8

9

7

4

11

12

5

Date 25-09-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization Spanish Federation

.

Time
16:34:18

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Team Weigh
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Pera Luca Antonio

Naud Alain

Gyula Gábor Horváth

Vaughan Richard

Vizinha João

Lopes Pedro

Oberleitner Dirk

Molina Francisco

Gobeo Antonio

Schneider Peter

Yepes  Gregorio

Du Preez Barend

Italy

France

Hungary

England

Portugal

Portugal

Germany

Spain

Belgium

Austria

Spain

South Africa

A

A

A

A

B

A

A

A

A

A

B

A

19.639

19.019

18.965

16.813

15.964

13.244

11.631

10.843

9.766

9.521

7.092

6.464

315

360

381

256

278

172

177

182

142

157

144

94

7

1

12

5

2

9

3

6

10

8

11

4

Date 25-09-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization Spanish Federation

.

Time
16:34:19

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed
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